
Table S3. The temporal and spatial coefficient of variation (CV (%): ratio of standard deviation versus mean of the microbial community in a nitrifying laboratory-scale continuous stirred tank after 9 years of similar conditions.
	

	
	Bacteria
	Archaea

	Taxonomic level
	Temporal
	Spatial
	Temporal
	Spatial

	

	Phylum
	34
	10
	35
	14

	Class
	29
	10
	25
	11

	Order
	25
	  8
	24
	12

	Family
	26
	  9
	23
	18

	Genus
	28
	14
	26
	17

	Species
	16 a
	6 a
	32
	22

	Mean
	26
	10
	28
	16

	

	a The 1000 most abundant bacterial groups were considered.

	



